
GSHC Contact Information 
 

 

We’re Here for You!  24 Hours a Day!  7 Days a Week! 
 

GSHC Main Office: 
 

Suite 401 - 10 Elm Street, Sudbury, ON P3E 4P6 
Phone:  705-674-5175  Fax:  705-564-4453  www.greatersudbury.ca/housing-operations 

 

Office Hours: 
 

Monday to Friday  8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. 
 

Property Management Department 
 

Manager of Tenant Services:  Kim Plante  EXT 6206 

 

Area A Email Ext 

Francine MacMillan, Property Manager Francine.MacMillan@greatersudbury.ca 6202 

Karen Cardinal, PM Clerk Karen.Cardinal@greatersudbury.ca 6235 

Sherri-Lyn Mulvenna, PM Support Worker   Sherri.Mulvenna@greatersudbury.ca 6227 

   

Area B Email Ext 

Rebecca Osmond, Property Manager Rebecca.Osmond@greatersudbury.ca 6208 

Suzette Pellerin, PM Clerk Suzette.Pellerin@greatersudbury.ca 6211 

Melissa Chicoine, PM Support Worker Melissa.Chicoine@greatersudbury.ca 6214 

   

Area C Email Ext 

Marcelle Dubois, Property Manager Marcelle.Dubois@greatersudbury.ca 6210 

Erin Coupal, PM Clerk Erin.Coupal@greatersudbury.ca 6231 

Deborah Marion, PM Support Worker Deborah.Marion@greatersudbury.ca 6233 

   

Property Management Support Email Ext 

Cheryl Rogers, PM Clerk Cheryl.Rogers@greatersudbury.ca 6215 

Karen Pigeau, PM Clerk Karen.Pigeau@greatersudbury.ca 6201 

 

Area A Area B Area C 

1950 LaSalle Blvd 159 Louis Street Cabot/Burton/Hearne 720 Bruce Avenue 
1778 LaSalle Blvd 166 Louis Street 1920 Paris Street 744 Bruce Avenue 
1200 Attlee Avenue 126,134,150 Louis Street 1960 A Paris Street 1052 Belfry Avenue 
1528 Kennedy Street O’Neil Dr., Garson 1960 B Paris Street & TH 241 Second Avenue 
Scattered Units Catherine/Maplewood 240 B Street 491 Camelot Drive 
Springbrook/Havenbrook 35 Spruce Street, Garson 715 Burton Avenue 27 Hanna, Capreol 
Colonial Court  3553 Montpellier 155 Lapointe, Hanmer 
  Charette Avenue  
  Charlotte/Gaudette  
  St. Onge Street  



 

Maintenance Department 
 

When calling to request maintenance services, please contact the appropriate person for your 
address.  Maintenance areas are divided into two groups. 
 

Manager of Maintenance Services:  Dan Saumur  EXT 6224 

 

Area A EXT Area B EXT 

Justin Tugwood, Supervisor 6216 Matt Jones, Supervisor 6219 

Tracy Leroux, Clerk 6212 Martine Lewis, Clerk 6230 

 

Area A Area B 

1960 A Paris Street 27 Hanna, Capreol 241 Second Avenue 720 Bruce Street 
1960 B Paris Street 35 Spruce Street, Garson 491 Camelot Drive 159 Louis Street 
1960 B Paris Townhouse Charette Street 715 Burton Avenue 166 Louis Street 
1052 Belfry Avenue Charlotte / Gaudette Cabot / Burton / Hearne Scattered Units 
1528 Kennedy Street St. Onge Street 744 Bruce Street  
1778 LaSalle Blvd 240 B Street, Lively   
1950 LaSalle Blvd 3553 Montpellier Road   
1200 Attlee Avenue Springbrook / Havenbrook    
O’Neil / Catherine Colonial Court   
155 Lapointe, Hanmer    

 

After Hours 705-674-8323 

Emergencies 911 

Police Department 705-675-9171 

Poison Control 705-674-3646 

Non Emergency Call 311 for Greater Sudbury directory assistance 

 

If there are suspected criminal activities in your building, complex or neighbourhood, you can 
report it to the police or Crime Stoppers: 
 

 

To report a crime to Crime Stoppers: 
 

Call 705-222-TIPS or 1-800-222-TIPS (8477)’ or 
 

Text TIPSUD and your message to CRIMES (274637); or 
 

Visit: www.sudburycrimestoppers.com 
 

 

 

For local utilities and telecommunications services, contact:  
 

Reliance (Hot Water Tanks) 705-566-1919 

Greater Sudbury Utilities 705-675-2799 

 

http://www.sudburycrimestoppers.com/

